AHEARN, President. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8 of 'section 188 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested to 
authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of fifteen 
thousand nine hundred dollars ($15,900), for the purpose of collecting, compiling 
and preserving the cost data of maintaining highways and the sewer system in the 
Borough of Manhattan. 

1Vhereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment cli,l, on October 9, 1908. 
appoint a Committee consisting of the Chief Engineer of the Board of Estimate and